TABLE OF CONTENTS

WAIVER OF	RULES AND REGULATIONS
TABLE OF C	CONTENTS
	ON OF SYMBOLS, REFERENCE MARKS, AND REVIATIONS OF TECHNICAL TERMS USED IN THIS TARIFF
DEFINITION	IS4
APPLICATIO	ON OF TARIFF8
REGULATIO	ONS
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9	Undertaking of the Company9Prohibited Uses17Obligations of the Customer18Customer Equipment and Channels20Customer Deposits and Advance Payments21Payment Arrangements22Allowances for Interruptions in Service29Customer Liability for Unauthorized Use of the Network31Application of Rates33
SERVICE DE	ESCRIPTIONS
3.1	Access Services35
RATES	
4.1	Access Service, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a AT&T Missouri40

(D) (D)

Issued: June 14, 2012

Issued By:

Jerome Nussbaum Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 350 Encino, CA 91436

SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Continued

3.1 ACCESS SERVICES, Continued

3.1.2 Standard Rate Categories, Continued

A. Rate Regulations

- 2. End Office Switching, Continued
 - (b) End Office Switching

The end office switching rate category establishes the charges related to the use of end office switching equipment, the terminations in the end office of end-user lines and the termination of calls at intercept operators or recordings.

3. Shared Port

The End Office Shared Port rate provides for the termination of common transport trunks in shared end office ports and in remote switching system or module ports. The End Office Shared Port rate is assessed on a per-MOU basis to all trunkside originating and terminating access minutes utilizing tandem routing to an end office.

3.1.3 Other Rate Categories

A. Toll Free Data Base Access Service

Toll Free Data Base Access Service is a service offering utilizing originating trunk side Switched Access Service. The service provides for the forwarding of End User dialed Toll Free calls to a Company Service Switching Point which will initiate a query to the data base to perform the switching.

Issued: June 14, 2012

Issued By:

Jerome Nussbaum Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 350 Encino, CA 91436 (N)

(N)

Effective: August 15, 2012

RATES

4.1	ACCESS SERVICE			(T)
		Originating <u>Minute</u>	Terminating Minute	
4.1.1.	Tandem Transmission			(T)
	Transport, Fixed per minute Transport, per mile	\$0.000053 \$0.004811	\$0.000053 \$0.002407	(N) (R) (D)
4.1.2.	Local Switching			(D)
	Local Switching, per minute Shared Trunk Port, per minute	\$0.008042 \$0.000900	\$0.005303 \$0.000900	(T)(R) (N)
4.1.3.	Toll Free Data Base Access Service			
	800 Number Portability Access Service, per query Carrier Identification Feature (CIF) Call Handling and Destination Charge per query	\$ 0.003100 \$ 0.007386 \$0.000300		
4.1.4.	Carrier Common Line Access			
	InterLATA Access IntraLATA Access	\$0.008385 \$0.008385	\$0.007597 \$0.007597	(T)(R) (T)(R)

Issued: June 14, 2012

Issued By:

Jerome Nussbaum Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 350

Encino, CA 91436

RATES, Continued

4.2 [Reserved for Future Use]

(D)

(D)

Effective: August 15, 2012

Issued: June 14, 2012

Issued By:

RATES, Continued

4.3 [Reserved for Future Use]

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 14, 2012

Issued By:

Jerome Nussbaum Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 350 Encino, CA 91436 Effective: August 15, 2012